

# Is Today a No Burn Day?

When air pollution levels are on the rise and weather conditions create dry, stagnant conditions, the Maricopa County Air Quality Department will issue a **No Burn Day**. Restrictions last for a 24-hour period, starting at midnight, and include a ban on wood burning activity including fireplaces, fire pits and open outdoor fires. The purpose of the No Burn Day restriction is to avoid adding pollution to our air when the forecast suggests air quality will approach or exceed the federal health standard.



## How to Find Out if Today is a No Burn Day

### 1. VISIT WEBSITE

By visiting [CleanAirMakeMore.com](https://CleanAirMakeMore.com) you can easily check the air quality status and learn whether today is a **No Burn Day**.

### 2. DOWNLOAD FREE MOBILE APP

With our **Clean Air Make More app**, you can get real-time Phoenix air quality information and air pollution statistics, including No Burn restrictions, right on your smartphone or tablet. Download at: [CleanAirMakeMore.com/app](https://CleanAirMakeMore.com/app)

### 3. SIGN UP FOR EMAIL ALERTS

You can easily sign-up to receive email alerts or text messages when a No Burn Day is issued. Visit [CleanAirMakeMore.com](https://CleanAirMakeMore.com) and click **"Make the Commitment."**

### 4. CONNECT ON SOCIAL MEDIA

We also send out the latest updates through social media.

Follow us on **Twitter**: [@CleanAirMakeMor](https://twitter.com/CleanAirMakeMor)

Like us on **Facebook**: [@CleanAirMakeMore](https://facebook.com/CleanAirMakeMore)

Follow us on **Instagram**: [@MaricopaCountyCleanAir](https://instagram.com/MaricopaCountyCleanAir)

### 5. GIVE US A CALL

Dial **602-506-6400** to call the **Maricopa County Burn Line**. A recorded message in English and Spanish will let you know whether a No Burn Day is in effect.

**CLEANAIRMAKEMORE.COM**

# ¿Se Puede Quemar Leña Hoy?

Cuando los niveles de contaminación del aire están en aumento y las condiciones climáticas crean condiciones secas y estancadas, el Departamento de Calidad del Aire del Condado Maricopa, emitirá la restricción un "Día De No Quemar." Las restricciones duran un periodo de 24 horas, a partir de la media noche, e incluyen la prohibición de la actividad de la quema de leña, en chimeneas, fogatas y fuegos a aire libre. El propósito de la restricción "Día De No Quemar", es evitar la adición de contaminación a nuestro aire cuando el pronóstico sugiere que la calidad de aire se aproximará o superará el estándar federal de salud.



## Utilice este guía para saber si hoy es un Día De No Quemar:

### 1. VISÍTE EL SITIO WEB

Al visitar [CleanAirMakeMore.com](https://CleanAirMakeMore.com) podrá verificar fácilmente el estado de calidad de aire y saber si hoy es un **Día de No Quemar**.

### 2. DESCARGUE LA APLICACIÓN MÓVIL GRATUITA

Con nuestra aplicación Clean Air Make More, puede obtener información en tiempo real sobre la calidad del aire de Phoenix y estadísticas sobre la contaminación del aire, incluyendo las restricciones de No Quemar, directamente en su teléfono o tableta. Descargue en: [CleanAirMakeMore.com/app](https://CleanAirMakeMore.com/app)

### 3. REGISTRARSE PARA RECIBIR ALERTAS POR CORREO ELECTRÓNICO

Puede inscribirse fácilmente para recibir alertas por correo electrónico o mensajes de texto cuando se emite un Día de No Quemar. Visite [CleanAirMakeMore.com](https://CleanAirMakeMore.com) y haga clic en "Hacer el compromiso."

### 4. CONÉCTESE EN LAS REDES SOCIALES

También enviamos las últimas actualizaciones a través de las redes sociales.

**Twitter:** [@AireLimpioMaricopaCounty](https://twitter.com/AireLimpioMaricopaCounty)

**Facebook:** [@AireLimpioMaricopaCounty](https://facebook.com/AireLimpioMaricopaCounty)

**Instagram:** [@MaricopaCountyCleanAir](https://instagram.com/MaricopaCountyCleanAir)

### 5. LLÁMANOS

Marque **602-506-6400** a **la línea de quemaduras del Condado de Maricopa**. Un mensaje grabado en inglés y español le permitirá saber si un Día de No Quemar está en efecto.

**CLEANAIRMAKEMORE.COM**